e N AT D AR ” s 2 € el & s
g bt St f'i.—" A e "‘*—‘-- 3 o 2 £ > ¥
‘ Za. e o % e~ L3
e . o F : .
. ‘ e e A -
- B 3 - S . :
o€y > “ B R D . WA ND B



DECIMAL/OCTAL/BINARY

Decimal (base 10)| Octal (base 8) | Binary (base 2)
0 0 0
1 1 1
2 2 10
3 3 11
4 4 100
3) 5 101
6 6 110
7 7 111
8 10 1000
9 11 1001
10 12 1010




LARGE NUMBERS IN BINARY

Break down binary “word” into powers of 2.

Decimal

Binary
23

22

1

20

0

0

1

0

0

1

0

1

15

1

1

1

1

What about 357

-



® Octal has a base of 8 or
3 bits

® Hexadecimal has a base of
16 or 4 bits

® Both are useful for very
long numbers or data with
a large range (like color and
addresses in memory)

Octal

Hexadecimal

0 0
1 1
2 2
3 3
o i
11 9
il A
13 B
14 C
15 D
16 E
17 Ji
20 10




127 .27

Binary

Octal

000

001

010

011

100

101

110

111

N | OO R WIDND] =




» - . X - : o <
-é- uwf‘-r-«.«..t.— e wl hJ\,—'L.-’f S 2% »v~~:\ Coeiimrh, 4 R \I-‘,A--A SRR SV O S

Decimal

0

Binary

Octal

Elesc:

—

CKEATE A

CONVERSION
CHARKT

Clo|lvglalulealwln ]~

p—
S

Py
—

—
N

—
68}

—
A

=
o\ O




1101011010110, = 7.4
1) Group the binary number into sets of 4 digits from right

to left.
1 1010 1101 0110,= 7,4



1101011010110, = 2.,

1) Group the binary number into sets of 4 digits from right
to left.

2) Pad zero digits to the left of your number to make
the number of digits a multiple of 4.

0001 1010 1101 0110,= 2,



1101011010110, = 7.4

1) Group the binary number into sets of 4 digits from right
to left.

2) Pad zero digits to the left of your number to make
the number of digits a multiple of 4.

3) Using your conversion chart, convert each 4 digit group
to a hexadecimal number.

0001 1010 1101 0110, = 1AD6,,



Convert this binary into hexadecimal.

1010010111000011010110,

Convert this into decimal.



