BASE CONVERSION

David Greenstein Monta Vista High School

DECIMAL/OCTAL/BINARY

• On and off can be thought of as 0 and 1.

• 0 and 1 are known as bits or <u>BI</u>nary digi<u>T</u>.

Decimal (base 10)	Octal (base 8)	Binary (base 2)
0	0	0
1	1	1
2	2	10
3	3	11
4	4	100
5	5	101
6	6	110
7	7	111
8	10	1000
9	11	1001
10	12	1010

LARGE NUMBERS IN BINARY

Break down binary "word" into powers of 2.

Decimal	Binary 2 ³	2 ²	21	2 0
2	0	0	1	0
5	0	1	0	1
15	1	1	1	1

What about 35?

OCTAL & HEXADECIMAL

- Octal has a base of 8 or3 bits
- Hexadecimal has a base of 16 or 4 bits
- Both are useful for very long numbers or data with a large range (like color and addresses in memory)

Octal	Hexadecimal
0	0
1	1
2	2
3	3
,,4	,, 4
11	9
12	A
13	В
14	C
15	D
16	Е
17	F
20	10

OCTAL CONVERSION

127₈ = ?₂

Binary	Octal	
000	0	
001	1	
010	2	
011	3	
100	4	
101	5	
110	6	
111	7	

CREATE A CONVERSION CHART

Decimal	Binary	Octal	Hex
0			
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			

$$1101011010110_2 = ?_{16}$$

1) Group the binary number into sets of 4 digits from right to left.

1 1010 1101
$$0110_2 = ?_{16}$$

$$1101011010110_2 = ?_{16}$$

- 1) Group the binary number into sets of 4 digits from right to left.
- 2) Pad zero digits to the left of your number to make the number of digits a multiple of 4.

0001 1010 1101 $0110_2 = ?_{16}$

$$1101011010110_2 = ?_{16}$$

- 1) Group the binary number into sets of 4 digits from right to left.
- 2) Pad zero digits to the left of your number to make the number of digits a multiple of 4.
- 3) Using your conversion chart, convert each 4 digit group to a hexadecimal number.

0001 1010 1101
$$0110_2 = 1AD6_{16}$$

Convert this binary into hexadecimal.

10100101110000110101102

Convert this into decimal.